DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---|-----|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| 14E160 | | B. WING | | | C 10/10/2008 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SACRED HEART HOME | | | | 1 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1550 SOUTH ALBANY CHICAGO, IL 60623 | 1071 | 3/2000 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | F99 | 999 | | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ULTIF | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 10/10/2008 | |
|---|--|---|-------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| | | 14E160 | 14E160 B. WING _ | | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SACRED HEART HOME | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1550 SOUTH ALBANY CHICAGO, IL 60623 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F9999 | Continued From pa | ige 3 | F99 | 999 | | | |
| | review, the facility f (R4) on suicide war does not harm hers jumping off from the resulted in her sust vertebral fracture a Findings include: R4 was admitted from the facility on 12/14 Disorder, Psychotic Paranoid Type, Est to Bleach Ingestion Thrombosis. Reviet that R4 was sent by hospital on 12/8/07 head against the word glass at the other facility pri Elizabeth on 12/8/07 Elizabeth on 12/8/07 | om St. Elizabeth's Hospital to 1/07 with diagnoses of Bipolar c Features, Schizophrenia, ophageal Stricture secondary, Head Banging and Pleural w of hospital record showed y another facility to the because R4 was banging her all and cutting her fingers with | | | | | |
| | 12/12/07, she was about her mental ill judgment. R4's hos R4 is going to be d where R4 would be environment and fr | spital record showed that on assessed with little insight ness and displays poor pital record also showed that ischarged to a nursing facility enefit from the structured om the supervision at the l's transfer form, although R4 | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14E160 | | | (X2) M A. BU | | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|-----------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | B. WI | IG | | C 10/10/2008 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SACRED HEART HOME | | | | 1 | EEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 SOUTH ALBANY HICAGO, IL 60623 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | denied being suicid admitted at the hos for the attempt to he from self harm at the According to R4's Nat around 2:20 PM, stairwell when Codfound without clothilying on her back whorehead and a supersuit su | al at the hospital, R4 was pital for suicidal ideation and arm self and the actual injury to other facility. Aurses Notes dated 12/21/07, R4 was found in the back of Gray was called. R4 was ng, in her bra and diaper, ith a laceration to the perficial tear to the right knee. Sor) was interviewed on a said that she was the first at the back stairwell lying on the floor next to the stairwell. He heard a man screaming fallen at the stairwell. E3 said in her bra and diaper only, her be found in the stairwell area. R4 was conscious and her sustained a cut to her knee. E3 later explained that the back of R4's head but od started pooling on the d that 911 was called and bital. Then R4 was admitted to the told the admitting nurse that atton. E3 said that R4 was watch and the staff took turns R4 per schedule posted on a station. E6 (Nurse) 0/3/08 interview that R4 was worcheck by staff because of | F99 | 999 | | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) M A. BUI | | IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|-------------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 14E160 | B. WING | | | C 10/10/2008 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SACRED HEART HOME | | | | 1 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 SOUTH ALBANY CHICAGO, IL 60623 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F9999 | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | F99 | 999 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14E160 | | | (X2) M A. BUI | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|-------------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | B. WIN | | | C 10/10/2008 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SACRED HEART HOME | | | | 15 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 SOUTH ALBANY HICAGO, IL 60623 | 1071 | 0/2000 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | of R4's Assessment Residents dated 12 will monitor her for interventions to add safety risk to self. When facility's train reviewed, there was training/inservices of with suicidal ideation admission and incide is no evidence of an ature after the incident 10/3/08, E6 said the October 2007 and oprovided by the fact residents with suicidany training or insee According to R4's refracture of the verte total rupture of T-8. | t Summary for Mentally III 2/17/08 indicated that "all staff possible self harm" as specific dress suicide history and ling and inservices were s no indication that there were on how to deal with residents has and histories prior to R4's dent on 12/21/07. There also hay inservice of the same ident. When E6 was asked on at he started in the facility in did not recall any training ility on how to handle dal issues, nor did E6 recall rvices after R4's incident. Hurses notes, R4 sustained a lebra at level T-7 and T-8 with Per Z1, R4 was paralyzed and was on a ventilator in the | F99 | 999 | | | |